State University of New York at Oswego
2012-13 College Calendar

2012 Fall Semester
Arrival of Non-Registered New Students (freshmen & transfers in residence)..... Thursday, August 23
Orientation, Advisement & Registration for Non-Registered New Students......... Friday, August 24
Arrival of New Students (all freshmen & transfers in residence ......cocveuniiniirinnee. Friday, August 24

who attended summer orientation)
Opening Picnic & Torchlight CeremOny......cvcueeueerniernicrneerneenneeneesseessesesseseen. Friday, August 24
OPening EVENTS ..o Aug. 24- Sept. 2
Atrrival of Returning Students in Residence ..., Sunday, August 26
President's Opening Breakfast MEEHNZ .....veueereeeeemimirneireiereneieiseeseeeeenenessesseeens Monday, August 27
Instruction Begins: Semester & Q-1 COULSES ..o Monday, August 27
Registration Changes (Add/Drop Petiod Begins) .......cveuevevveeriunceerenerernenereneenenn. Monday, August 27
Final Date to Add @ Q-1 COULSE .....veuiiiiiiiiiiciiiccie e Thursday, August 30
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-1 COutse......ceverreurerererererrerereenenenne Thursday, August 30
Q-1 Student Teaching Begins ........couccuiuniiniirininieiiiiieieeiecieeeie e Tuesday, September 4
Labor Day (No Classes/Residence Halls Remain Open) .....c.cveeceereereneurerereerenenn. Monday, September 3
Final Date to Drop a Q-1 Coutse.......oviiiniiniiniiiicssssssnns Thursday, September 6
Final Date to Add an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester Course .........ocvwuneee. Thursday, September 6
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Semester COULSE.......curuerereirercennennn. Thursday, September 6
Final Date to Drop an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester Course .........c.ceu.... Tuesday, September 18
Monday Class Schedule.........coiiiiiiiciceceeee e Tuesday, September 18
Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WE, WN) in Effect ....c.ccvenienenicnicnicninn. September 19 - October 26
Rosh Hashanah (No Classes/Residence Halls Remain Open) ......cccoceeeecencecuennnn. Monday, September 17
Yom Kippur (No Classes/Residence Halls Remain Open) ......cceeveevcereveneenceneneeanee Wednesday, September 26
Final Date for FACULTY to Remove Incompletes and Other Grade Changes...Friday, October 5
Columbus Day Open HOUSE ..ot seeeseieseaesesenne Monday, October 8
Final EXxams: Q-1 COULSES ..cveveuriririeirieieieieieieieieieieieieieietete ettt tetetetetetetetetetesesesesesesesenas Mon-Fri, October 15-19
End of Q-1 Student Teaching .......ccvwcurcunierriernicrnienieniennienseeenseeesseeesesessesessenenne Thursday, October 18
Family & Friends Weekend.......coceiceincccceceneeecerenseeesenseesesesennene Fri-Sun, October 19-21
Instruction Begins: Q-2 COULSES ..cucurericurieerrierrieetieniesieeneeesseeeseseseeesseaesseaessesenns Monday, October 22
Q-2 Student Teaching Begins ........ccccuiuiiiiiiiiniiiiniiciiicccccccce e Monday, October 22
Final Date to Add @ Q-2 COULSE ...c.erveiuerririiiererriceierreeeieneeee e neesessaens Thursday, October 25
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-2 COULSE.....ccvurmerererirrereeerencerenenne. Thursday, October 25
Documented Late Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WF, WN) in Effect............... October 27- December 7
Final Date to Drop a Q-2 CouLse ... Wednesday, October 31
Veteran’s Day Open HOUSE. ..o Monday, November 12
All Non-break Residence Halls CIOSE ....ovuvivivirieirieieieieieisisieieieieeesieieseiesesesese e sesesens Wed, November 21, 8 am
Thanksgiving RECESS ....c..cccuiuimriiiriiiiciicirccireereeee e essaees Wed-Sun, Nov. 21-25
All Residence Halls ReOPen ... Sunday, November 25 noon
Classes RESUME ....c.uviuiiiiiccc s Monday, November 26
Last Day of Classes ... ssees Friday, December 7
Reading DIAYs ......cucviueeiiceiicicicice e Sat-Sun, December 8-9
CommOon FINAIS.....ccoiiiiiiiiiccctc e Monday, December 10
Final Exams: Semester & Q-2 COULSES...ouvurrrriririririririririsisesisesisestsistsesesssssesasssessssnens Mon-Fri, December 10-14
End of Q-2 Student Teaching ... Thursday, December 13
December GradUation .......cccuecuecureecirieirieiieireeieee et sseseseeasseeseseeans Saturday, December 15
2013 WinterSession
WNLELSESSION.. 1iiviiiiiiiiiiici b Monday, January 7-25

Martin Luther King Day: NO Classes.......cccvueunieinicinicirieinieinieniereeseeseeiseeeneees Monday, January 21



2013 Spring Semester

Arrival of New Students (all freshmen & transfers in residence).......ccocniiriiiinnce. Thursday, January 24
Orientation, Advisement & Registration for Non-Registered New Students......... Friday, January 25
Arrival of Returning Students in ReSidence ..o, Sunday, January 27
Instruction Begins: Semester & Q-3 COULSES ....ovumimimriimriiirieirieiienrienieneesesenene Monday, January 28
Registration Changes (Add/Drop Petiod Begins) .......coceeeeriereereeeerinieneieeenineerenenne. Monday, January 28
Q-3 Student Teaching Begins ........cccvvueuviiinieiniciniciicecceccceee e Monday, January 28
Final Date to Add a Q-3 COULSE ..c.cvuemiericrriciriciieieeieeenee e ssescans Thursday, January 31
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-3 COULSE....cwurrimererriirerrererenrerenenne Thursday, January 31
Final Date to Add an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester Course .........ouuenee. Wednesday, February 6
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Semester COULSE.......vvmvernrererererenneenn. Wednesday, February 6
Final Date to Drop a Q-3 COULSe......cccviiiviiniiiiiiiisssnnns Wednesday, February 6
Final Date to Drop an Undergraduate or Graduate Semester Course ...........o....... Friday, February 15
Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WE, W) in Effect ..o Feb 16-Match 29

Final Date for FACULTY to Remove Incompletes and Other Grade Changes... Friday, March 8

Final Exams: Q-3 COULSES ....cevurimiuereiriiiieiiitieeeitie e sess s sesseaas March 11-15

All Non-break Residence Halls CLOSE ......cuuverieveriereiereiereeeeeeeeereeeereeeeesersesessesensenens Saturday, March 16, 8 am
SPIING RECESS ociiiiiiiiiii e Mon-Fri, March 18-22
All Residence Halls REOPEN ...ccvuvuiiuciieciriciiciricireciree ettt seeaes Sunday, March 24, 12 noon
End of Q-3 Student Teaching .......cccceuvieiiriinininiiciicicceieeceeins Thursday, March 21
Classes RESUMIE ...c.uvuvieiiciiciiccccc ettt Monday, March 25
Q-4 Student Teaching Begins ..o Monday, March 25
Instruction Begins: Q-4 COoULSE.......cceuiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiic s Monday, March 25
Final Date to0 Add 2 Q-4 COULSE c..cuucrerrricrcrriiccreiicciereeeereeecere e neeescsesenene Thursday, March 28
Final Date to Select Pass/Fail Option for Q-4 COutse......ouverrererrerrereneencerennenen. Thursday, March 28
Documented Late Course Withdrawal Period (WP, WF, WN) in Effect............... March 29-May 10
Final Date to Drop 2 Q-4 Cousse......cvviiiiiiiiiiii s Wednesday, April 3
Quest (No Classes, 8 am = 5 PIM) .o Wednesday, April 17
Honors Convocation 3:00 p.m. (Classes il SESSION) ...uvuerrecrecrreeerreeerreeemreeersesersenenne Friday, April 19

Last Day Of CLaSSES...c.eueieererririeeieririeieieiieieerseeeiereeseseeere e nsesesssesensesesesessescessensene Friday, May 10
ReadiNg DIAYS ..ot Sat-Sun, May 11-12
CommOn FINAIS.....coviiiiiciceceeece e sessaene Monday, May 13

Final Exams: Semester & Q-4 COULSES......coeuviniiueirininiciiriicenesie e Mon-Fri, May 13-17
End of Q-4 Student Teaching .......ccceveueeiureeereniireeieeieeeeeieeee e eseseesens Thursday, May 16
Torchlight CeremMONY ........coccuviiiiiiiniiciiciece e Friday, May 17

All Non-break Residence Halls ClOSE ... Saturday, May 18
COMMENCEIMEIIL c.veovrineiereiieeieretsesteerenseseeeiereeseateeensestaeesseseesaesessestaesessestassessereasaesessenses Saturday, May 18

2013 Summer Sessions

Memorial Day: NO CIasSESs ..., Monday, May 27

FILST SESSIOMN ...ttt May 28-June 14

SECONA SESSION vt e Monday, June 17-July 3
Independence Day Observed: NO CIaSSES .....c.occuiecrieciriciricirieiricrereereeiee e Monday, July 4-5

TRIEA SESSIOMN cecvrveireeiieerieeieereieeaeieeseie ettt ssaees Monday, July 8-26

FOULth SESSION... it Monday, July 29-August 16

Calendar subject to revision
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